

The SBA-WOI Award Committee is offering a scholarship opportunity for a Kenosha County woman who has obtained, at a minimum, an associate degree and is seeking to pursue higher education.

In the spirit of Susan B. Anthony, the intent of this scholarship is to support a nontraditional aged (adult) female student who will learn, grow, advance, and succeed through further education.

The scholarship is supported by the proceeds from the Susan B. Anthony – Women of Influence Awards Dinner, which is made possible through the efforts of the Kenosha Women's Network, AAUW — Kenosha Branch, and Tempo Kenosha, as well as our generous sponsors: the Kenosha Community Foundation Women's Fund and the *Southeast Wisconsin Labor Times*.

This scholarship is based on a percentage of the proceeds from the Susan B. Anthony – Women of Influence Awards Dinner and will be awarded at the annual award dinner on **Friday, March 6**, **2020**, at **Madrigrano Marina Shores**, Kenosha. Funds will only be dispersed when the recipient provides documentation of registration from the institution of her choice.

To be eligible, the applicant must submit the application form, provide 2 letters of recommendation which address goals, achievement, and potential, **and** write a personal statement telling why she merits consideration for the Susan B. Anthony – Women of Influence scholarship.

Applications must be received no later than end of business on Friday, December 6, 2019.

Applications may be obtained from:

Frances Kavenik 6411 5th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Or via email to: susanbscholarships@gmail.com

For additional information call (262) 654-7570 or email susanbscholarships@gmail.com.

****APPLICATIONS WILL BE REVIEWED IN DECEMBER 2019****

The Susan B. Anthony Dinner is made possible through the efforts of the Kenosha Women's Network, AAUW — Kenosha Branch, and Tempo Kenosha, as well as our generous sponsors: the Kenosha Community Foundation Women's Fund and the *Southeast Wisconsin Labor Times*. Our mission is to recognize lifetime achievement of a woman in Kenosha County and to raise funds for grants and scholarships that benefit women and girls. SBA Award, Inc is a qualified 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization, #20-5749507.



2020 Susan B. Anthony – Women of Influence Scholarship Application Form

Scholarship application must be received no later than end of business on Friday, December 6, 2019.

Mail to: Frances Kavenik 6411 5th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

> Or via email to: susanbscholarships@gmail.com

Personal Information

Name:	Date:
Address:	
Phone:	
E-mail Address:	
Post-Secondary Educational Information	
School attending / or have attended:	
Grade Point Average:	
Anticipated date of graduation / or year graduated:	
Degree:	

List the colleges/universities to which you have applied for admission (name and location)

1)	Accepted?
2)	Accepted?
3)	Accepted?
Planned Major	Full-Time: Part-Time:

The Susan B. Anthony Dinner is made possible through the efforts of the Kenosha Women's Network, AAUW — Kenosha Branch, and Tempo Kenosha, as well as our generous sponsors: the Kenosha Community Foundation Women's Fund and the *Southeast Wisconsin Labor Times*. Our mission is to recognize lifetime achievement of a woman in Kenosha County and to raise funds for grants and scholarships that benefit women and girls. SBA Award, Inc is a qualified 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization, #20-5749507.



SBA-WOI Scholarship Application Form (2)

Achievements, Activities, and Employment Information

Special School Achievements:

(List special recognitions received, awards, honors, scholarships, leadership positions, and other accomplishments)

Activities:

(List school and community activities such as music, athletics, clubs, and volunteerism)

Employment:

(Full-time or part-time, years in job, employer, and job title; please indicate what portion of tuition your employer funds and what restrictions exist for tuition reimbursement)

Other:

(Any other information that you believe the committee should know)

The Susan B. Anthony Dinner is made possible through the efforts of the Kenosha Women's Network, AAUW — Kenosha Branch, and Tempo Kenosha, as well as our generous sponsors: the Kenosha Community Foundation Women's Fund and the *Southeast Wisconsin Labor Times*. Our mission is to recognize lifetime achievement of a woman in Kenosha County and to raise funds for grants and scholarships that benefit women and girls. SBA Award, Inc is a qualified 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization, #20-5749507.



SBA-WOI Scholarship Application Form (3)

Financial Information

Indicate any unusual or large expenses acquired during the past two years. State nature and amount:

Other Required Information

- Two (2) Letters of Recommendation
- Attach a one-page (300 words or less) explanation of why you merit consideration for this scholarship, your future plans, your basic goals in life, and how additional education will help you achieve these goals.
- The Susan B. Anthony Women of Influence Scholarship Application Form must be received no later than end of business on Friday, December 6, 2019.

Return completed 2020 Susan B. Anthony — Women of Influence Scholarship Application to:

Frances Kavenik 6411 5th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Or via email to:

susanbscholarships@gmail.com

For additional information call (262) 654-7570 or email susanbscholarships@gmail.com.

The Susan B. Anthony Dinner is made possible through the efforts of the Kenosha Women's Network, AAUW — Kenosha Branch, and Tempo Kenosha, as well as our generous sponsors: the Kenosha Community Foundation Women's Fund and the *Southeast Wisconsin Labor Times*. Our mission is to recognize lifetime achievement of a woman in Kenosha County and to raise funds for grants and scholarships that benefit women and girls. SBA Award, Inc is a qualified 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization, #20-5749507.